
‭North Dallas Bulldogs Varsity Baseball Schedule - 2025‬
‭DATE‬ ‭OPPONENT‬ ‭HOME/AWAY‬ ‭SITE‬ ‭TIME‬

‭Saturday Feb 1‬ ‭Dallas Spruce HS (‬‭SCRIMMAGE)‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Spruce HS‬ ‭12:00 PM‬

‭Monday, Feb. 3‬ ‭Rio Vista HS (scrimmage)‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Pleasant Grove‬ ‭7:00  PM‬

‭Saturday, Feb. 8‬ ‭Mesquite Horn HS‬‭(‬‭SCRIMMAGE)‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Mesquite  (Tillery Field)‬ ‭12:30 PM‬

‭Tuesday, Feb. 11‬ ‭Thomas Jefferson HS‬‭(‬‭SCRIMMAGE)‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Thomas Jefferson HS‬ ‭4:30 PM‬

‭Friday, Feb. 14‬ ‭Howe HS‬‭(‬‭SCRIMMAGE)‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Howe HS‬ ‭5:00 PM‬

‭Monday, Feb. 17‬ ‭South Garland HS‬‭(Non-District)‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Pleasant Grove‬ ‭7:00 PM‬
‭CARROLLTON -FARMERS BRANCH ISD INVITATIONAL TOURNAMENT‬

‭Thursday, Feb. 20‬ ‭Waxahachie Life‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Ranchview HS‬ ‭3:30 PM‬

‭Thursday, Feb. 20‬ ‭Ranchview‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Ranchview HS‬ ‭6:00 PM‬

‭Friday, Feb. 21‬ ‭Dallas Sunset‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Ranchview HS‬ ‭1:00 PM‬

‭Saturday, Feb. 22‬ ‭Newman-Smith‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Kelly Field‬ ‭3:30 PM‬

‭Monday, Feb. 24‬ ‭Thomas Jefferson HS‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Pleasant Grove‬ ‭6:00 PM‬
‭COMMERCE  TOURNAMENT‬

‭Thursday, Feb. 27‬ ‭Quinlan Ford HS‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Commerce HS‬ ‭11:05 AM‬

‭Friday, Feb. 28‬ ‭Tyler HS‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Commerce HS‬ ‭5:20 PM‬

‭Saturday, Mar. 1‬ ‭Whitewright HS‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Commerce HS‬ ‭1:10 PM‬

‭Saturday, Mar. 1‬ ‭Alba Golden HS‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Commerce HS‬ ‭5:20 PM‬

‭Tuesday, Mar. 4‬ ‭Western Hills HS‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Ft. Worth‬ ‭6:30 PM‬
‭EVERMAN / GODLEY TOURNAMENT‬

‭Thursday, Mar. 6‬ ‭Newman-Smith‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Godley HS‬ ‭11:00 AM‬

‭Thursday, Mar. 6‬ ‭Godley HS‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Godley HS‬ ‭3:00 PM‬

‭Friday, Mar. 7‬ ‭Seguin HS‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Godley HS‬ ‭9:00 AM‬

‭Saturday, Mar. 8‬ ‭Haltom City HS‬ ‭Coin Flip‬ ‭Godley HS‬ ‭1:00 PM‬
‭DISTRICT GAMES‬

‭Tuesday, Mar. 11‬ ‭Dallas Carter HS*‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Dallas Carter HS‬ ‭4:30 PM‬
‭Friday, Mar. 14‬ ‭Dallas Carter HS*‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Reverchon Park‬ ‭7:00 PM‬

‭Tuesday, Mar. 18‬ ‭L G Pinkston HS*‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Reverchon Park‬ ‭7:00 PM‬

‭Friday, Mar. 21‬ ‭L G Pinkston HS*‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Pinkston HS‬ ‭4:30 PM‬
‭Tuesday, Mar. 25‬ ‭Wilmer-Hutchins HS*‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Wilmer Hutchins HS‬ ‭4:30 PM‬
‭Friday, Mar. 28‬ ‭Wilmer-Hutchins HS*‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Reverchon Park‬ ‭7:00 PM‬

‭Tuesday, Apr. 1‬ ‭Franklin D. Roosevelt HS**‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Reverchon Park‬ ‭7:00 PM‬
‭Friday, Apr. 4‬ ‭Franklin D. Roosevelt HS*‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Pleasant Grove‬ ‭4:30 PM‬
‭Tuesday, Apr. 8‬ ‭Kimball HS*‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Higgins‬ ‭7:00 PM‬

‭Friday, Apr. 11‬ ‭Kimball HS*‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Reverchon Park‬ ‭7:00 PM‬

‭Tuesday, Apr. 15‬ ‭Lincoln HS *‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Reverchon Park‬ ‭7:00 PM‬

‭Thursday, Apr. 17‬ ‭Lincoln HS *‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Pleasant Grove‬ ‭4:30 PM‬
‭Tuesday, Apr. 22‬ ‭Conrad HS*‬ ‭AWAY‬ ‭Conrad HS‬ ‭4:30 PM‬
‭Friday, Apr. 25‬ ‭Conrad HS***‬ ‭HOME‬ ‭Reverchon Park‬ ‭7:00 PM‬

‭Head Coach: Patrick Strambler -‬‭pstrambler@dallasisd.org‬ ‭Athletic Coordinator: Carlos Perez - carlperez@dallasisd.org‬
‭Assistant Coach: Jimmy Fowler Jr. & David Hernandez‬ ‭Principal: Gerardo Hernandez‬
‭*** Feeder Night - ** Senior Night - *District‬ ‭AthleticTrainers: Cayla Kimbrough & Derran Strydom‬
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